L17000141153

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(Addiess)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	_
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name	.)
(Basilioso Ellisty Hallis	,
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



300301746323

07/31/17--01017--010 **50.00

. COVER LETTER

Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: News Connection USA, LLC		
SOBJECT.	Name of Surviving Party	
The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fe	e(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerni	ng this matter to:	
Charles W. Bone		
Contact Perso	n	
Bone McAllester Norton		
Firm/Compan	y	
511 Union Street, Suite 1600		
Address		
Nashville, TN 37219		
City, State and Zip	o Code	
cbone@bonelaw.com		
E-mail address: (to be used for fut	ure annual report notification)	
For further information concerning this m	•	
Charles W. Bone	at (615) 238-6310	
Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	
☐ Certified copy (optional) \$30.00		
STREET ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:	
Amendment Section	Amendment Section	
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations	
Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	P. O. Box 6327	
Tallahassee, FL 32301	Tallahassee, FL 32314	

CR2E080 (2/14)

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

NEWS CONNECTION, LLC,

a Tennessee limited liability company

INTO

NEWS CONNECTION USA, LLC,

a Florida limited liability company



Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.1025 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned entities hereby submit the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging NEWS CONNECTION, LLC, a Tennessee Limited Liability Company (the "Non-Surviving Entity"), into NEWS CONNECTION USA, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity").

- 1. The Non-Surviving Entity was formed on July 19, 2011, as a Tennessee corporation by filing Articles of Organization with the Tennessee Secretary of State.
- 2. The Surviving Entity was formed on June 29, 2017, as a Florida limited liability company by filing Articles of Organization with the Florida Secretary of State.
- 3. The Plan and Agreement of Merger, (the "Plan") was duly adopted and approved by the members of the Non-Surviving Entity, in accordance with Section 48-249-702 of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act, and the members of the Surviving Entity, in accordance with Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes, with the Surviving Entity being the surviving constituent party pursuant to the Plan.
- 4. The complete street address and mailing address of the Surviving Entity's principal executive office is 9402 East US 92, Suite 106, Tampa, Florida 33610.
- 5. The Plan is on file at the Surviving Entity's principal executive office at 9402 East US 92, Suite 106, Tampa, Florida 33610.
- 6. A copy of the Plan will be furnished, on request and without cost, by the Surviving Entity to any person holding an interest in either party to the merger.
- 7. Pursuant to the Plan, the merger of the Non-Surviving Entity with and into the Surviving Entity shall be effective as of 12:00 a.m. on July 7, 2017.

[Remainder of this page is intentionally blank. Signature page follows.]

[Signature Page for Articles of Merger]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed these Articles of Merger effective as of July 7, 2017.

NEWS CONNECTION, LLC

By:

NEWS CONNECTION USA, LLC

By: